Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q1 How satisfied are you with winter recreational opportunities in
Marblehead?

Answered: 1,906  Skipped: 8
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Satisfied
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 3.62% 69
Satisfied 10.81% 206
Neutral 42.13% 803
Dissatisfied 34.26% 653
Very dissatisfied 9.18% 175
TOTAL 1,906
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q2 How satisfied are you with winter recreational opportunities in the
region?

Answered: 1,904  Skipped: 10

Very satisﬁel

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Ver
dissatisfie

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 6.57% 125
Satisfied 29.46% 561
Neutral 42.38% 807
Dissatisfied 18.43% 351
Very dissatisfied 3.15% 60
TOTAL 1,904
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q3 As the town decides how to best use the gift funds, what winter sports
activities do you think the town should focus on?

Answered: 1,908  Skipped: 6

Cross Countr;/.
Skiin
Snow Shoeing
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Skating 83.60% 1,595
Cross Country Skiing 4.98% 95
Snow Shoeing 3.20% 61
Sledding 4.72% 920
Other 3.51% 67
TOTAL 1,908
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q4 How satisfied are you with the ice skating opportunities in the region?

Answered: 1,909  Skipped: 5
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 4.03% 77
Satisfied 10.11% 193
Neutral 34.68% 662
Dissatisfied 42.12% 804
Very dissatisfied 9.06% 173
TOTAL 1,909

4/14



Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q5 Do you feel that Marblehead should have an ice skating rink?

Answered: 1,911
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q6 How important is it for the town to have an ice skating rink?

Answered: 1,911  Skipped: 3
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Not ver
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0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very important 46.05% 880
Important 30.66% 586
Neutral 11.67% 223
Not very important 6.23% 119
Not at all important 5.39% 103
TOTAL 1,911

6/14



Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q7 Do you think the town should expand winter recreational opportunities
and/or ice skating opportunities for specific age groups?

Answered: 1,805  Skipped: 109
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Younger Children 51.58% 931
Older Children 30.53% 551
Adults 14.57% 263
Seniors 3.32% 60
TOTAL 1,805
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q8 If the town were to construct an ice rink, what skating activities would
you participate in most?

Answered: 1,880
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q9 If important, do you think the town should concentrate its efforts on:

Answered: 1,834
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a new outdoor rink with amenities (roof, warming area, restrooms, etc.)

TOTAL

9/14

Skipped: 80
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42.53% 780
13.74% 252
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q10 To build an ice rink in town would you:

Answered: 1,900  Skipped: 14

Donate mone
to build arin

Support a deb
exclusion.

Neither
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Donate money to build a rink 44.63%
Support a debt exclusion override 29.26%
Neither 26.11%
TOTAL
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q11 How many years have you lived in Marblehead?

Answered: 1,909  Skipped: 5
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-4 13.93% 266
5.9 14.88% 284
10-19 22.52% 430
20-29 18.33% 350
30+ 30.33% 579
TOTAL 1,909
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q12 What precinct do you live in?

Answered: 1,904  Skipped: 10

Don't know
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 14.34% 273
2 13.24% 252
3 9.98% 190
4 10.14% 193
5 11.08% 211
6 10.98% 209
Don't know 30.25% 576
TOTAL 1,904
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q13 How many children under the age of 18 live in your household?

Answered: 1,910  Skipped: 4
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0 36.07% 689
1 14.87% 284
5 32.83% 627
3 13.19% 252
4 2.51% 48
5+ 0.52% 10
TOTAL 1,910
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Ice Rink Resident Survey

Q14 Are you or anyone in your household affiliated with any of the

Youth hockey

Adult hockey.
league

Figure skatingl
School hocke.
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Total Respondents: 1,773

Answered: 1,773

None of the
above

30%

following?

40% 50%

14/14

60%

Skipped: 141

70% 80%

RESPONSES
65.09%

25.21%

12.86%

3.38%

12.24%

90% 100%

1,154
447
228

60

217



